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1981-82 & A g & foyg
g gd wfFma ww fagewon
GYeTg

2574. &t |t WIE Ao Y
w1 FWE G Fg AW A AT
e fi

(%) wrirw fagdtsa froa #
1981-82 § /g & faw qawwr &
feadt @A weq g%,

(@) Sa% & w3 as faadr AR
F1 T § T feaat afFag & A

(1) «fra g B FT qw
A ] A oS W IAF ;e
feqa wat @1 fagdtwrww fwar
SHT g ?

FAT WA ® ST |eAT (>R
fawe wgow) : (F) a9 1981-82
& QA g fag s fw &
g fasdY 1€ & 27 @A S
g e

(@) =a" & 12 @Al & A7-
e &< fzar a1 § ST AW A
fafrr w@l ¥ wgwRa & f6g afega § 1

(@) W (@) # faa «fa
THHT FT Iooid ¢ facita agraar #1
wrfa & fag g7 @El 9T =91y wrer faa ag ¥ fgare fwar Srq aga fafuat soasT g |

wogtng ¥ faAwn fewal #t
FTATATATN

2575. <t qqTOIAM WET gl guAT AN SR q#Hl qg qqA A
T F fF -

- and Telegraphs

(F) T AR AT AE TEG
& fedmr gl § fevwr a@l &
arfast #1 afs 1iz ¥ faqawr fewe)
FI Fgdr FTATarRr & Wi fesm@ar
TaT §; W

(@) afggf, ) gw@wrR &1 9L
gg A d F1E 3lg Fgq I3 & §
faad & faaar Sgqd T q1at @)
fawr fodt fegwa & faqar & f{ewe fowr @ 7

FEAl 1T SR wdr (o qgea
wd) : (F) 7afe audnmg & faqar fewe) &t Fram@EET F Wil &
qqr NS qAwET g 1981 #
a1 faar war ar, farg 9& e ag ara AgF g g @ wrarasrd faqmma<t & Aifas) «t @iz "is &
FT SATAT 3 |

(@) fadmr fewzi ) @EETATD
w QFI F & (w7, 50 wfawa
faqar fexet #1 7 fag &t afaw gien ¥ F=7 qar ) 50 ufaaa faqar fewal &1 =y giem & =7 ¥
oF 41 ggfa FEMg gET G qgT Tered, 1981 & |1y &Y AT o7 |

Additional Security Deposit for Telephone from Defanlters

2576. SHRI K. MALLANNA :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state :.

(a) whether it is a fact that the Posts
Department has
decided to demand additional security deposit for telephones from defaulters
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-

in a bid to tackle the mounting arrears of telephone revenue;

(b) if so, the details regarding the guidelines in this regard ; and

(c) the details regarding the total outstandings during the last year which still are continuing during the current financial year ?

THE MINISTER OF 3TATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI YOGENDRA
MAKWANA) : (a) Instructions reiterating the relevant provisions of Rule 445 of Indian Telegraph Rules for levy of Security Deposits from the existing subscribers who default or who habitually delay the payment of telephone dues have been issued to the units.

(b) Security deposits are leviable from those subscribers who default in payments or whose financial soundness is considered unreliable and also from the subscribers who habitually delay the payment of telephone bills.

(c) Out of the bills for Rs. 561,95 crores issued during the vear 1980-81, Rs. 7.54 crores was outstanding as on 1-7-1981, and on 1-12-1981 it was
only Rs. 4.53 crores. It is less than 10% of the amount billed.

Supply of Electricity to Unapproved
Colonies of Delhi

2577. SHRI MOHAMMAD
ASRAR AHMAD : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that DESU is providing permanent electricity connections to the owners of houses in unapproved colonies;

(b) whether it is also a fact that DESU is not sanctioning permanent electricity connections to the plot owners of DDA in Pitam Pura and other DDA colonies and insisting for completion certificate 3 and
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(c) if the answer to (a) and (b) is in the affirmative, the reasons for such discrimination relating to plot owners of DDA colony ? '

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY
(SHRI VIKRAM -MAHAJAN) :
(a) and (b). Assper the recent instructions of the Delhi Administration, no electricity connection can be given in respect of any new structure raised in unauthorised colonies after 1-1-1981. In respect of all other new constructions DESU can entertain the request for the grant of electric connection subject to the fulfilment of the wusual commercial formalities.

The applications for the grant of permanent electric connections in Pitampura and other DDA colonies will be processed by DESU in accordance with the procedure laid down by the Delhi Administration.

() In view ol reply to parts (a) and (b) above, the question ol any discrimination in the matter does not arise.

& § WF-ATX SHAQ H Tq

2578. sto @wem ¥ fag : =n
@AY 7l AZ FATA ®T FIT A f& .

(%) wru ¥ fages erd-arz faarm
& FA914 qar gfaga & qarfasrd
Y &ite dfo fag fae afcfeqfaat &
9eTT ¥ qto THo Sfto & FIaferd waT
#1 At wfqd ¥ fac aF qur arg §
AT Y ;

(@) =¥ fog sawm sfe
TR, q9r IT% fawg wuaT wrAATg w1 TR W

